

SB072_L.008

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB25-072 be amended as follows:

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 10, line 3, strike "111, AS THAT PART" and
2 substitute "111 OR 117, AS THOSE PARTS".

3 Page 10, line 5, strike "PROCESSOR" and substitute "PERSON THAT
4 MANUFACTURES, PACKAGES, LABELS, OR HOLDS A KRATOM PRODUCT TO
5 BE DISTRIBUTED IN THE STATE".

6 Page 11, strike lines 13 through 15 and substitute:

7 "(I) THE NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE PLACE OF BUSINESS OF THE
8 MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE KRATOM PRODUCT;"

9 Page 11, strike line 17 and substitute:

10 "(III) DISCLOSURE AND ADVICE:"

11 Page 11, strike lines 21 through 23 and substitute:

12 "(C) THAT KRATOM MAY BE HABIT FORMING; AND

13 (D) THAT KRATOM MAY INTERACT WITH CERTAIN MEDICATIONS,
14 DRUGS;"

15 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

16 Strike "THREE HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR"
17 and substitute "TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIX" on:
18 **Page 7**, lines 25 and 26; **Page 13**, lines 9 and 10; and **Page 14**, lines 4 and
19 5.

** **